14603 CHRISMAN HOUSTON,  TEXAS 77039 (281) 999-8665 FAX: (281) 999-8666 or (888) 726-5438
Instructions, Parts and Maintenance Manual
Model AW3B-12AX5-T
AIR WINCH
Electric Over Air
REMOTE CONTROL
Warning!
Review “WINCH OPERATING PRACTICES” Prior to use.

Check the small sensor rollers to make sure that they are free to turn and also to make sure that the
sensor mechanism is working properly and free to move. If any rollers
Parts Ordering Information
When ordering parts, please provide the model and serial number for your unit.
If possible, please supply us with the original purchase order and call RAM Winch & Hoist Parts
Department at (281) 999-8665 or fax your order to (281) 999-8666.
For your convenience and future reference please take a few moments to add the following
information:
Model Number          AD-HP-37-60
Job/Serial Number                 4518
Date Purchased            5/13/05
RAM PARTS DEPARTMENT
Phone   281-999-8665              Fax   281-999-8666
Email:   ramwinch@ramwinch.com
  Model PD5
  PENTADOME AIR MOTOR AF50000
  PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Qty Description  No. Part No. Qty  Description
1 PD5-501 1 Motor Case  33 PD5-545 1 Rotary Valve Housing
2 PD5-402 1 Oil Chamber Plug  34 PD5-51471 5 Cap Screw
3 PD5-29 1 Plug  35 PD5-928 2 Gasket
4 PD5-303A 2 Vent Cap   36 PD5-248 1 O-Ring
5 PD5-893 1 Vent Cap Cotter  37 PD5-188 1 Grease Fitting
6 PD5-891 1 Vent Cap Chain  38 PD5-547 1 Gasket
7 PD5-421 1 “S” Hook  39 PD5-413 1 Exhaust Cover
8 PD5-889 1 Vent Cap Screen  40 PD5-526 1 Rotary Valve
9 PD5-233-1/2 1 Vent Cap Retainer  41 PD5-607A 4 Seal Ring
10 PD5-H505A 5 Cylinder Head  42 PD5-97 1 Bearing
11 PD5-L505A 5 Cylinder Sleeve  43 PD5-528 2 Oil Baffle
12 PD5-A513A 5 Piston  44 FQ00005 4 Baffle Screw
13 PD5-337-5 1     Piston Ring Set  45 PD5-888 2 Eyebolt (Optional)
14 PD5-338-5 1     Oil Regulating Ring Set  46 PD5-99 1 Motor Nameplate
15 PD5-514 5 Wrist Pin  47 PD5-302 4 Nameplate Drive Screw
16 PD5-507 5 Cylinder Gasket  48 PD5-592 1 Motor Gasket
17 PD5-13 20 Cylinder Cap Screw  49 PD5-36 10 Cap Screw
18 PD5-504 20 Cylinder Washer  50 PD5-67 10 Washer
19 PD5-516 1 Crank Assembly  51 PD5-776 10 Nut
20 PD5-520 1 Pin  52 PD5-322 5 Washer
21 PD5-317 1 Nut  53 FQ10400 10 Washer
22 PD5-330 1 Cotter  54 PD5-740 1 Manifold
23 FQ00837 3 Cap Screw  55 PD5-V556 2 Control Valve
24 FQ11107 3 Lock Washer  56 PD5-V556TR 1 Control Valve Tie Rod
25 PD5-509 5 Connecting Rod  57 PD5-L556 2 Control Lever
26 PD5-510 2 Connecting Rod Ring  58 PD5-913 1 Oil Seal
27 PD5-511 1 Connecting Rod Bushing  59 AG20020 4 Set Screw
28 PD5-518 1 Valve End Crank Bearing  60 PD5-60 1 Pin
29 PD5-518PE 1 Pin End Crank Bearing  61 FQ00812 4 5/16–18 x 2 ¼ lg HHCS
30 PD5-540 1 Splasher  62 FQ11055 4  5/16 Lock Washer
31 PD5-541 2 Long Rivet   63 FQ00887 6 3/8 – 24 x 1” lg HHCS
32 PD5-542 2 Short Rivet   64 FQ11105 6 3/8 Lock Washer
Form 3016 Rev. #10
12/03/03
System Description
The RAM Constant Tensioning Remote Control System consists of remote mounted